

Sr. No. 87

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CSA No. 4/2011

IA No. 4/2011

Dewan Chand

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Kritika Jain, Advocate

Vs

Shakti Singh

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

Awaiting appearance of learned counsel for the respondent,
adjourned.

List on 11.10.2022.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till further orders.

सत्यमेव जयते

**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

Jammu
21.07.2022
Shammi