

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CSA No. 4/2011

Dewan Chand

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. R.K Jain, Sr Advocate with  
Mr. Pranav Jain, Advocate

V/s

Shakti Singh

...Respondent(s)

Through :- None

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

27.04.2023

List on 16.05.2023 before some other Bench in view of the fact that  
the judgment impugned has been passed by me.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing.

**(Vinod Chatterji Koul)  
Judge**

Jammu:  
27.04.2023  
*Tarun*