

Sr. No. 15

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CSA No. 4/2011
IA No. 4/2011

Dewan Chand

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Proxy Counsel vice
Mr. R. K. Jain, Sr. Advocate.

Vs

Shakti Singh

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

1. Due to non availability of learned arguing counsels for the parties, the matter could not be considered today. Adjourned.
2. List on 17.08.2023.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
18.07.2023
Sahil Padha

