

Sr. No. 24

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CSA No. 4/2011
IA No. 4/2011

Dewan Chand

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. R. K. Jain, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Pranav Jain, Advocate

Vs

Shakti Singh

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. G. S. Thakur, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

1. Mr. G. S. Thakur, Advocate submits that he is short of brief, as such, he requests for an adjournment.
2. Adjourned.
3. List on 14.09.2023.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
17.08.2023
Neha-II

