

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CSA No. 4/2011

Dewan Chand

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Pranav Jain, Advocate.

vs

Shakti Singh

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

1. None present for the respondent.
2. Awaiting appearance of learned counsel for the respondent, adjourned.
3. List on 05.12.2023.

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

Jammu
14.09.2023
Sahil Padha

