

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**Case:** CSA No.4/2011

Dewan Chand

..... Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. R. K. Jain, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Pranav Jain, Advocate

**Vs**

Shakti Singh

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

**CORAM:  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**05.12.2023**

The matter could not be heard due to non-availability of Mr. G. S. Thakur, learned counsel for the respondent. Adjourned.

List on 08.02.2024.

Interim direction, if any, to continue.

**(PUNEET GUPTA)  
JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
05.12.2023  
Shammi