

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CSA No. 4/2011

Dewan Chand

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. R. K. Jain, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Pranav Jain, Advocate

v/s

Shakti Singh

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. G. S. Thakur, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
17.07.2025

Record stands received.

List on **07.08.2025**.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing.



(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
17.07.2025
Nikhil