

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CSA No. 4/2011

Dewan Chand

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. R K Jain, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Pranav Jain, Advocate

v/s

Shakti Singh

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. G S Thakur, Advocate

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**30.01.2026**

Vide order dated 17.09.2013, the LR's of the deceased appellant Dewan Chand was substituted, however, Registry has not updated the cause title. Let the needful be done by the Registry by or before the next date of hearing.

List on **06.02.2026**.



सत्यमेव जयते

**(Sanjeev Kumar)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
30.01.2026  
Manan