

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CSA No. 04/2011

Vimla Devi

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. R.K. Jain, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Paramvir Singh, Advocate

v/s

Shakti Singh

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- None

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**13.02.2026**

Await appearance of learned counsel for the respondent.

List on 20.02.2026.



**(Sanjeev Kumar)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
13.02.2026  
Manik

सत्यमेव जयते