

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CSA No. 4/2011

Vimla Devi

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. R K Jain, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Gowhar Amin, Advocate

V/s

Shakti Singh

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. G S Thakur, Advocate (Virtual Mode)

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

21.05.2026

1. Adjourned at the request of learned counsel for the respondent.
2. List on **23.07.2026**.

JAMMU
21.05.2026
Asif Tantray



(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

सत्यमेव जयते